

Sheringham Shoal and Dudgeon Offshore Wind Farm Extension Projects

Joint Statement between 0rsted and Equinor

Revision A Deadline 8 July 2023 Document Reference 22 29









Sheringham Shoal and Dudgeon Offshore Wind Farm Extension Projects

Joint Statement between Hornsea Three, Hornsea Four and Equinor



Title:				
Sheringham Shoal and Dudgeon Offshore Wind Farm Extension Projects Examination submission Joint Statement between Hornsea Three, Hornsea Four and Equinor				
PINS document no.: 22.29				
Document no.:				
Date:	Classification			
July 2023	Final			
Prepared by:				
Equinor				
Approved by:		Date:		
Sarah Chandler, Equinor		July 2023		



Doc. No. C282-BS-Z-GA-00042

Table of Contents

1	Purpose of this document	4
2	Signatures	5

Rev. A



1 Purpose of this document

- 1. This is a joint position statement agreed between Orsted Hornsea Project Three (UK) Limited ("Hornsea Three"), Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited ("Hornsea Four") and Equinor New Energy Limited (the "Applicant"). Hornsea Three, Hornsea Four and the Applicant have been in constructive discussions with a view to reaching agreement to ensure successful co-existence between their respective projects. Discussions regarding a detailed Cooperation Agreement are at an advanced stage and Hornsea Three, Hornsea Four and the Applicant are confident that an agreement will be reached in time to inform the Secretary of State that either (a) Protective Provisions are no longer required for the benefit of Hornsea Three and/or Hornsea Four (as all matters have been agreed with each party and can be included in the final made development Consent Order (DCO). All parties are therefore committed to updating the Secretary of State as soon as practicable following the close of the Examination.
- 2. The submission of the respective Protective Provisions (submitted at Deadline 7 by Hornsea Three and Deadline 8 by Hornsea Four as well the protective provisions for the benefit of Hornsea Three included in the Applicant's DCO (Part 10 of Schedule 14) submitted at Deadline 8) is to put the Examining Authority (ExA) in an informed position to determine which set of Protective Provisions they may wish to include within the recommended draft DCO in the event the parties fail to reach an agreed position on either mutually agree Protective Provisions, or a Cooperation Agreement, before the decision is issued by the Secretary of State.



Doc. No. C282-BS-Z-GA-00042

Rev. A

	Signatures		
Th	Orstee	tatement is agreed between Orsted Hornsea Project Three (UK) Limited ("Hornsea Three"), d Hornsea Project Four Limited ("Hornsea Four") and Equinor New Energy Limited (the cant") on the day specified below.Signed:	
Pr	int Name:	Karma Leyland	
Jo	b Title:	HOW03 Consent Project Manager	
Da	ate:	Jul 17, 2023	
Dı	uly authori	sed for and on behalf of Orsted Hornsea Project Three (UK) Limited	
S	Signed:		
F	Print Name	e: Natalie Bown	
J	lob Title:	Hornsea Four Consent Manager	
C	Date:	Jul 17, 2023	
C	Duly autho	rised for and on behalf of Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited	
0			
Si	gned:		
Pr	int Name:	Kari Hege Mørk	
Jo	b Title:	Project Director	
Da	ate:	17/07/2023	
Dı	uly authori	sed for and on behalf of Equinor New Energy Limited	